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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced,
drilling ceased, completion of any other permitted well work and completion of the well. Such
notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30 days of
commencement of drilling.
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FORM U 07-p C 8O

SERIAL WELL NO.ErF2=7386

RECORD OF WELL NO. ‘gi1«73,66 on the

© COMPANY

853,

LEASE NO

29 01546 W

MAP SQUARE_72s8%

CASING AND TUBING

TEST BEFORE SHOT

farm of (h Acres siz2 welanT ORILLING | WLl /10 of Water iﬁ--___;.,_--ia;h
' District %" &?ﬁ 33° 0 M /10 of Merc, m___ﬁ._____-mch
» Tangube , County BQ'_'}!& L3.5 . mé’ 0 Volume.-.i:g.ﬁicm_.--ﬁu. ft.
. State of ;. Heat ?11*;‘:9&»3&! o &wﬁ/& » _3;&’@ 1.??5" vm* TEST AFTER SHOT
::Fi_eld:' - §landosin e : ?“QQBQ 33‘”‘”&0“ 51.76° | 56920 /10 of Water ln.---d----;-_tnt‘;h
e ﬁig Comrmenced 194 B /10 of Mere. ‘n"“f‘f“" mch
B ‘&g Completed 194 Volume o f" Cu, ft.
Driling Commenced o "'1.94
) ﬁrilling C.onlmleted M/}}f 1‘3’3 194 ] Rock Prusure.‘
B’ﬁmng o cost R ;'bgst Date_Shot ; :
' Contractor is:Helie Baokaty L Size of Torpedo.. "
¢ Address: Oausaws , %;’#@-‘ . SHUT IN oil Flowed..--l---..bbls lst. 24hrs
| | . Date.._w/ 30 Qil’ Pumped___;. ..... i bls :'lst 24 hrs
Driller’s Name §+ B Rolizion ¥ in Casing \
| 1 ﬂg 3@0%‘@*‘3 Size of Packer. " Well abandoned and
‘ | Kind of Packer H Plugged 104
Ist. Perf. Set from ‘
Elevation: | @7 dﬁ%;' . 2nd Perf. Set from “ B
—7 DRILLER'S I.!ECORD .
So0id o 13
Hand 38 o
dlate 60 | 10
dand 70 146G
_ Zlete 105 | g9
Stind w0 | e
Rate 178 240
Eanf 220 any
Slate 57 263
Lise 2% 302
Blats Sl | 48 ‘
_ Liom 38 | 35 - ‘
Sate 38 3%
Lise 3%% 120
Hasa G2 )
3dae h5 bt 04/21/2017
Hisde hat 510




FORM U 07-1-P ©CSD . 3q Ols% \hl

SERIAL WELL NO.X=t2=7104 LEASE NoO.__ 88], MAP SQUARE_{2=63 __

—

DRILLER'S RECORD

————————
——
¢

— ‘
?‘QRMA‘I'IION _— TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS
_Broken Lime 510 KYE

Slate _ . i AT 612

— ' . 615{5 680

| | g80 | 708
708 Qa5
965 | 969
969 | 1205
1205 | 1236 : ST
. 1236 | 1265 i
Shells ¢ 1265 | 1320 R
: = 130 | 3339
1339 | 1344
. 1346 | 1770
L 1370 | 1378
> 4 1375 | aho7
: ﬂate 1407 pRINE
_Liue . 1o | akel
,}-'.‘:Slata o 141 | 1heb
_Lgne ‘ ihog | 3436
' glate 136 | 1458
U pfe tdmp 2381 1550
“Injun Sand 1590 | 16085
Red ook 2605 | 1A1e
aristy Lime 1612 | 2605

R0 gg:‘ﬂ;,"?;ﬁﬁg, | 169'5 183@
Slete & Shells 1830 | g0io
Lime 2010 2073
. 'g';ggé A .gggzls 2073%| olao
- .L;m..a 2490 80
_Sate s smellg asdn|  38s
_Brown Shale 30s| 3818
_ Sisted Shalla _3liox| 3608
_Brown_Shale 3éo5| 3669
Mkm&.@& _ 3555 3750 04/21/2017
__Brown Shale 3750 Y4018 |




ronM' U 87-1-P €8 D . ‘Zq O,% ‘h/

SERIAL WELL NO.X=F2=/108 LEASE No._ 88k MAP SQUARE._J2=63 -

DRILLER'S RECORD
FORMATION ToP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS

_uhite Slate. 4018 | 1480
| _prown Shale. . | o | usuo
.-White Slate - _ 14840 | Ug0d
' ﬁovm ghals . . . S| koo BOL%
Cidme - | ‘wog | m30
R — 5]_85 o 78]

/10 ¥ ‘@”‘7"
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¥ Fecord o INSTALLATION oF 4" cAsiNG

FORM U 465 (REV.1-60) CSD

- J/= T/

WORK ORDER 2-5/92-7/

29 /546w

i

o,

GENERAL | BUDGET LOCATION w. 0. NO.
, . LEOGER [TAUXILIARY_ | SUBSIDARY OTHER
paTe 1ssueo___November 5, 1970 107 001 12 3906
comPanY___United Fuel Gas DEPT. Storage XOGEPHEXX  Northern
DIVISION
REASON FOR
Tl Well X-52-A-T106 Addition ~ NO. RETIREMENT
PURPOSE AND NECESSITY To install heavier equlpment and fracture well in order to increase
production.
) ) Elk Rural Kanawha West Virginia
PROJECT LOCATION MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT TAXING OISTRICT COUNTY STATE

Well X-52-A-7106 Part Removal
ANTRYA )

APPROVED BM \* S-2d

RELATED PROJECT WORK ORDER NO. 222-12-3905 cog

werroves v LA F o 570

: DETAIL OF EXPENDITURES
ESTIMATE ACTUAL
| MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLEDXXRIOURRI | SIZE [oyammivy PRICE | AMOUNT || QUANTITY| _ AMOUNT VARIATION
_Casing, SM, J=55, 1)..6# h-1/2" 5087 | 1.50 | 7.68). | S0P’ Z7es5124 LAY
Full Flow Packer X h-1/2" 1 51h. / — 1524 ogg
Casing Centralizers » -1 /2" 5 15.55 18. -l (740
Casing Head XL 1 Y00.k40 400. / 29/l08] (824
Gate Valve, 300C# " 1 157.70 758. / 7548 (2I24p
gr Miscellsneous Materials 150. /3ol45 (/9535
W ¥ flwrpesrdte 1reas
TOTAL MATERIAL 9.581. 2041z NS 38750
INSTALLATION RZORESEEEHX COST Tk ok % * ok ¥ * ok ok ¥ * % X x & % % * * x| o« |l
LABOR — COMPANY 2,750. 307/ 129 7247139
contracTs Use of Company Equipment 249, ") £9lzoll (s9%0D
USF OF AUTOMOBILE AND HAULING . e 25/VV' 2/57 12 eI
I MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE FLl/o fol/o
Cement & Services X 536- /145150l 4a9l50
Logging 215. S/6188 yares
Fracturing Services 2,382, 2377123l <3 72’]5
Killing Well 380. ' —- I{3foloe
" RIGHTS OF WAY AND COST OF SECURING e rot Nor Eoduyrrcev7l . — 2 72|64/ 2 b
STORES EXPENSE AND FREIGHT 1,459. / 223|«/1{735152p
LABOR BENEFITS 4ss, Yagplo/ 43loy
INTEREST DURING CONSTRUCTION 66. yars <A gl
ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL LABOR OVERHEADS 126. [ 221/ 7 {2 5’5 >
TOTAL INSTALLATIONYGRAEMRAAEXCOS T 11,418 R Y
TCTAL ESTIMATE _ £0,999. . H z-b,s’_lfziiz}_@‘s‘?wé"‘
INDICATE NORTH SKETCH AND LOCATION Comp. 11  INVENTORY MAP NO F-48  72/63
Note: Move in spudder and string of cleaning out tools. Cleaned well out end run 4-1/2"
casing. Fracture well and report results. '
: : Cemp, 11
b
| u
HECEIVEL
N 21/2017
Office of il an?g

l APR 0 5 2017

Y Dpnartment of

T e b ﬁ*yhn

N\ 107—2 >1-—12—'-'906

) MAPPED BY

MAP NC. DATE




FORM U $38 CSD

COMPLETION “REPORT

MAKE NECESSARY REVISIONB ON SKETCH TO SBHOW WORK ACTUALLY PERFORMED, INDICATING LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS OF SPECIAL
CONSTRUCTION. \ :

FOR LINE WORK ON ESTABLISHED STREET OR HIGHWAY, INDICATE ON SKETCH THE DISTANCE OF LINE FROM ADJOINING PROPERTY, ALSBO
PORTION UNDER PAVING.

WHEN LINE EXTENDS INTO TWO OR MORE TAX DISTRICTS LIST BELOW PORTION INSTALLED OR RETIRED, IN EACH.

FT. OF. SIZE KIND. TOWN. DIST COUNTY
FT. OF SIZE KIND Towi DIST COUNTY
FT. OF. SIZE KIND— Tow DIST COUNTY
FT. OF. SIZE KIND. _ Tow . piIsT COUNTY
TWP.
MATERIAL INSTALLED OR{EXNRED MATERIAL INSTALLED OR RETIRED
SIZE DESCRIPTION N QUANTITY SI1ZE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4-1/2'| Casing, SM J, 11.6# - 5098 %
L Flange, Thd., APT, PJ 3000# ' 2 yd
L" Gasket, Flg., BRI, R-37 2 4
1-1/8Y%x7" Balt, SDH - 16 e
y" Cameron Gate Valve, 3000# Flg. 1 i
Luhricant., Pipe Thd. 5 ~
" 0.D., 8 Rd. Male X 4&-1/2" Don R. 1

Hinderliter Type CSM-S Well Head

with 2-2" Side Outlets complete

with-stripper rubber

h--lla‘E i - e

Centralizers

AN =

MATERIAL TRANSFER NUMBERS: DT Nos. 11-C, 11-106, L1-110, 11-267

P.0. No. 27676, 319739

PIPE COATING ORIGINAL INSTALLATION DATES OF PROPERTY RETIRED
QUANTITY KIND FT. OF PIPE QUANTITY KIND ’ DATE
TYPE OF JOINTS 2 INFORMATION TO BE FURNISHED FOR SMALL STRUCTURES:
EXCAVATION: BY HAND__________ FT.. MACHINE(—_______FT, OUTSIDE DIM.: LENGTH WIDTH
WIDTH OF TRENCH____________FT., AVG. DEPTH FT. || HEIGHT TO EAVES. HEIGHT TO RIDGE_
TYPE OF PAVING - FOUNDATION: KIND.
’ FOUNDATION: HEIGHT DEPTH
PAVING CUT: WIDTH FT.. LENGTH.— ___ _______FT.|| THICKNESS—— . _ABOVE GROUN BELOW GROUND
DESCRIBE NATURE OF SOIL: w-w || FLOOR: KIND. THICKNESS_ ... _
——— |l waLL: KIND m"ssam_ )
/ " N hd &
REPORT UNUSBUAL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED IN CONSTRUCTION: ROOF: TYPE D. .
. DOORSB: NO sz f .
WINDOWS: NO._____ __ Size____| ; R
PAINTING yi 217101 —
- || MISCELLANEOUS o~ o4/ .

REASON FOR OVERRUN - unperrun: D14 not kill well, = per Dodd 3=11-71 <« \TC (TARNANY

14

DATE WORK sTARTED_QOctober 26, 1010  sTRUCTURETAG.NO—_____ msuu.sn. DATE

DATE work compLETED. JOVemher s 1910 _ compirep sv__H. O. g_%[?_‘i;
T4 i' LSyt t& 4R et Nloy N[ L. te -, ""’&"’ED BY. Ecorvye oare_f/- 2.5 wét:

+*

< TGy 13

s be 4
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WW-2A1
(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number Coco A 7106

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |

depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Kanawha Crude Oil Co. Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC Storage Lease 881 2616/402

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management
WV Division of Natural Resources

WV Division of Highways

U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed

permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is
initiated.

Columbia Gas Trgasmingion, LLC ~ _—

Well Operator: James E. Amos P
By:lts: Senior Engineer /

04/21/2017
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Ww-2B1 Well No._Coco A 7106
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name
Sampling Contractor

Well Operator Not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well.
Address

_HECEIVED
Telephone Vlhice of Gil and Rac

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those perséfis yhjch\were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which &hi& you' have, selegted to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000Eeeﬁ;@i'th%PF&f?%?ﬂéé'ﬁoﬁhe
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

04/21/2017
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2’;‘;‘&2‘21 " 1).Date:  2/20/17
2.) Operator's Well Number  Coco A 7106
State  County Permit
3.)APIWellNo.:  47- 039 - 01546
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: / 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name  Darvl & Annette Enaland Name not operated
Address 368 Schrader Mtn. Road Address

Elkview. WV 25071
(b) Name  Frankie C. & Ruth A. Englan (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address 368 Schrader Mtn. Road _~ Name

Elkview. WV 25071 Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Terrv Urban (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address PO Box 1207 Name
Clendenin. WV 25045 Address

Telephone  304-549-5915
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
___ Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas
OR
X__ Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and
application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application.
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the ibili e and
imprisonment._ . ° P | X ffic PPE*L i:—‘%@
e el T Well Operator _Columbia Gas Tra ion. LLEiCati/ii and Gag
Tty " By: James E. Amos sy
Its: _Senior Enaineer
Address: 48 Columbia Gas Rd,
Sandvville. WV 25275
Telephone: 304-373-2412

Email: james amos@transcanada.col
day of (7. 01546

Notary Public

My CommisSion Expires &E_72-o0r7

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply

with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer ab 4 /2 1 /2 017
depprivacyofficer .gov
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1Columbia

d| Pipeline Group

1700 NMacCorkle Ave SE
P.O. Bex 1273

Charieston. W' 23325

April 3,2017

Daryl & Annette England
368 Schrader Mtn Road
Elkview, WV 25071

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to work on an existing underground
natural gas storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well
ID is Coco A 7106 (API 47-039-01546).

As part of the well permitting process required by the Office of Oil and Gas, Columbia, the
well operator, is required to provide a copy of all applicable permit forms for your review
and record retention. Columbia encourages you to review each form in detail, and follow
the instructions as outlined.

Sincerely,

Zl—

Senior Well Services Engineer
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

04/21/2017
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1| Columbia

d| Pipeline Group

7o MacCorkle Ave SE
P.O. Box 1273

Charlesion, WV 23323

April 3,2017

Frankie & Ruth England
368 Schrader Mtn Road
Elkview, WV 25071

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to work on an existing underground
natural gas storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well
ID is Coco A 7106 (API 47-039-01546).

As part of the well permitting process required by the Office of Oil and Gas, Columbia, the
well operator, is required to provide a copy of all applicable permit forms for your review
and record retention. Columbia encourages you to review each form in detail, and follow
the instructions as outlined.

Sincerely,
Amos

Senior Well Services Engineer
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

04/21/2017
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WWw-9
(5/16) APl Number 47 - 039 - 01546
Operator's Well No. Coco A 7106
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name_Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC OP Code 307032
Watershed (HUC 10)_Kelly Fork of Blue Creek Quadrangle Blue Creek
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to comple ppsed work? Yes | | No .

Will a pit be used? Yes I | No ./

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes W | lo,what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

n Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s)

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A - no drilling

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__N/A - no drilling fluid to be used

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._ N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? if needed: Pinegrove Landfill - Amanda, OH

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shallalso disclose
where it was properly disposed.

[ certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false mfomtiombﬂity of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature " g 4»—\

Company Official (Type@ //ames E. Amos

Company Official Title jor Well Services Engineer
Mreeh 17

Subscribed and swoph before ’Ws‘
¢ -
4 - “ Notary Public <

= = c 2=
20,7 ST o ATE
. . . - o~ T N R,
My commission expires 5’ / SRS < oo
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Form WW-9
Operator's Well No, Coco A 7106
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed < 0.5 Prevegetation pH 6
Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 800 Ibs/acre

Mulch 2 Tons/acre

lN.O.te_s
Seed Mi - If Tall Fescue is used, plant endophyte-free certified seed

- Legumes to be inoculated by manufacturer's recommendation

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Sced Type lbs/acre
Winter Wheat (6/15- 11/15) 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29
Spring Wheat (2/15 - 6/15) 40 Birdsfoot Trefoil (Empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

* seed rate to be doubled for broadcast seeding

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

/.

Title: jﬂ?téfvw ?r Q'ﬂ') Date:

Field Reviewed? ) Yes ( )No

04/21/2017
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WW-9- GPP Page o
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 033 01545
Operator's Well No. Coco A 7108

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10): Kelly Fork of Blue Creek Quad: Blue Creek

Farm Name: Kanawha Crude Oil Co

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment.

Spills from construction equipment and well treatment fluids is the only source of contaminate
to groundwater.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks.
Fluid pumping well service equipment will have secondary containment under all leak paths.
Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Kelly Fork is approximately 115 ft to the north.

The closest Well Head Protection Area is within the ZPC (WVAWC Kanawha Valley Dist -
PWSID 3302016). Refer to enclosed assessment letter dated 1/5/17 from Department of
Health and Human Resources, Source Water Assessment and Protection department.

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

04/21/2017
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WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 039 = 01546

Operator's Well No. Coco A 7106

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.
PEos ™

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and Iubrlcaﬁaﬁmltbbé‘stere,d on, |
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction and well servicing equupment will
be monitored and inspected daily for leaks or spill. Al 650

VAV L Cariment of
Envnonmen al Protectign

Signature:

Date:

04/21/2017
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